

:  
SLP(C)No. 9367 OF 2003  
ITEM No.57

Court No. 6

SECTION IVA  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9367/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2002 in RFA 547/01  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MEERA PATEL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHANTESHWAR (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

Date : 27/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.  
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent.

Counter affidavit by the served respondents be filed within four weeks and rejoinder in two weeks thereafter.

(N. Annapurna)  
Court Master

(V.P. Tyagi)  
Court Master