

x

SLP(C)No. 9367 OF 2003
ITEM No.6

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.9367/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2002 in RFA 547/01
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MEERA PATEL

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MAHANTESHWAR (D) BY LRS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 14/07/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKAR

For Petitioner (s)

Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv. (NP)

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv. (NP)

UPON perusing papers, the Court made the following

O R D E R

None appears for the petitioner.

Proof of service has not been filed. If the same is not filed within one week, the special leave petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Bench.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master