

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9367/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 23/01/2002 in RFA No.547/2001
of HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

MEERA PATEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHANTESHWAR (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date: 11/10/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Petitioner(s)Mr. S. Sadashiva Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel, the name of Respondent No.3 is deleted at the risk of the petitioner and application for substituted service on the said respondent is dismissed as withdrawn. The case is adjourned.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master