

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.5 & 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8017 OF 2004

MEERA PATEL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANTESHWAR (D) BY LRS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.5: (Application for bringing on record the L.Rs. of appellant No.1(a)

I.A.No.6: (Application for c/delay in bringing on record the L.Rs. of appellant No.1(a)

(With office report dt. 4.12.2007)

Date: 25/03/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Delay condoned.

Keeping in view the fact that one of the heirs of the deceased appellant is already on record, application for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased is allowed.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER