

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8017 OF 2004

GORIBEE,W/O LT.MEERA PATIL (DEAD) BY LR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANTESHWAR (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 30/09/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Sadasiva Reddy, Adv.
Mrs. S. Usha Reddy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shankar Divate,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master

(signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPEALALTE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8017 OF 2004

GORIBEE,W/O LT.MEERA PATIL (DEAD) BY LR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MAHANTESHWAR (D) BY LRS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

This Appeal, by special leave, has been filed against
the impugned judgment of the High Court of Karnakata dated
23.01.2002 passed in Regular First Appeal No. 547/2001.

The facts have been set out in the impugned judgment and hence we are not repeating the same here.

The High Court by the impugned judgment, while upholding the decree passed in favour of the appellants, declined interest pendente lite and till recovery. On the

facts of the case, we direct the respondents to pay to the appellants interest at the rate of six per cent per annum from the date of filing of the suit till the date of actual

:1:

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8017 OF 2004

payment. The payment as directed by us shall be made within three months from today.

The Appeal is disposed of accordingly.

No costs.

.....J.
(MARKANDEY KATJU)

.....J.
(T.S. THAKUR)

NEW DELHI
SEPTEMBER 30, 2010.